University of Montana

ScholarWorks at University of Montana

University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present

University Relations

10-22-1976

Greg Schmautz awarded \$200 Sentinel Kiwanis Club scholarship

University of Montana--Missoula. Office of University Relations

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.umt.edu/newsreleases

Let us know how access to this document benefits you.

Recommended Citation

University of Montana--Missoula. Office of University Relations, "Greg Schmautz awarded \$200 Sentinel Kiwanis Club scholarship" (1976). *University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present.* 27661. https://scholarworks.umt.edu/newsreleases/27661

This News Article is brought to you for free and open access by the University Relations at ScholarWorks at University of Montana. It has been accepted for inclusion in University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present by an authorized administrator of ScholarWorks at University of Montana. For more information, please contact scholarworks@mso.umt.edu.

UM NEWS

Information Services . UNIVERSITY OF MONTANA . Missoula, Montana 59812 . (406) 243-2522

IMMEDIATELY

brown/1d 10-22-76 local + cs

GREG SCHMAUTZ AWARDED \$200 SENTINEL KIWANIS CLUB SCHOLARSHIP

MISSOULA --

Greg Schmautz, <u>Missoula</u>, a senior majoring in art and geography at the University of Montana, was recently awarded a \$200 scholarship by the Sentinel Kiwanis Club of Missoula.

The scholarship is awarded annually to a UM upper-class student who is a graduate of one of the three local high schools. Schmautz was selected as this year's scholarship recepient out of 21 UM students who applied for the award.

Schmautz, a 1971 graduate of Sentinel High School, was chosen unanimously to receive the award by a committee composed of students, UM faculty and staff, and Kiwanis Club members. Selection criteria for the award is based on grade point average, need, and on-campus and off-campus activities.

Dr. Fred Weldon, director of the UM Center for Student Development, who is a Kiwanis Club member, is in charge of handling the scholarship details for the Sentinel Kiwanis Club and UM.